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8th September 2023 
 
Dear Parents,  
 
It has been a wonderful start to the new academic year and a pleasure to welcome so many new families to 
Chilmark. 
 
Meet the Teacher 
We would like to welcome parents next Tuesday the 12th September from 3-4 p.m.  
This is a chance to come in and meet the staff and visit the classrooms. If you have any questions this will 
be a helpful and friendly opportunity for the team to help you. 
 
Friends of Chilmark School are meeting on Wednesday 13th September at 3pm at the school.   
We are a group of parents, carers and teachers who organise fund raising activities for the school as well as 
events to meet each other and for the kids to have fun!   
Friends is open to all!  All ideas and help are welcome to plan events for this term - or just come along to 
listen! All the money we raise goes back into the school for all the children from supporting the music 
teacher and purchasing books to subsidising school trips and buying Christmas presents from Father 
Christmas. We'll talk more about how we are planning to spend the money raise on Wednesday. 
 
Community Lunch 
Following the success of Mrs Chapman’s afternoon tea, for older members of our community, we are 
planning to start running a community lunch on the first Friday of each half term. The first one will take 
place on Friday 3rd November and if you can think of anyone who would appreciate an invitation please let 
us know. 
 
Have a lovely weekend and enjoy the, much overdue, summer weather. 
 
Best wishes, 
 
Adam Smith 
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SAFEGUARDING 
 
We take the safeguarding of our children very seriously. The Designated Safeguarding Lead is Mr. Smith 
and the Deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads are Mrs Hale & Miss Murphy. Our safeguarding governor 
is Caroline Marking. 
If you have any concerns about a child, please speak directly to either Mr Smith or Mrs Hale or you can 
ring MASH on 0300 456 0108 
 
    

 

 

 

                  

DIARY DATES 2023/24 

Tuesday 12th September – Meet the Teacher 3pm – 4pm 

Friday 30th September – Macmillan Coffee Morning / PiP (parents in partnership) welcome session 

Tuesday 3rd October – Bristol Trip (Elm & Sycamore) 

Thursday 5th October – Flu immunisation 

Wednesday 18th October – School photos (individual & whole school group) 

Half Term – Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October (inclusive) 

Friday 3rd November – Community lunch 

Monday 6th November – Air Ambulance first aid talks (all in age appropriate groups) 

Tuesday 28th November – Whole school trip to pantomime at Salisbury Playhouse 

Friday 15th December – Break up for Christmas Holidays 

Wednesday 3rd January – All children back in school 

Half Term – Monday 12th – Friday 16th February (inclusive) 

Thursday 28th March - Break up for Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April - All children back in school 

Half Term – Monday 27th – Friday 31st May (inclusive) 

Friday 19th July - Break up for Summer Holidays 
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